

**R.C.S. No. 12/2014**

**Order passed below Exh. 25**

Read application. Say thereon.

2] Perused record. It reveals therefrom that, defendant no. 1 has been served with the suit summons on 10/02/2014 vide bailiff report Exh. 11. They have submitted this application on the date 19/08/2014 i.e. after lapse of additional three months from expiration of statutory period for filing written statement under Order 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure. Therefore, other side needs to be compensated in terms of money for the delay caused in the proceeding due to the negligence on the part of the defendant nos. 1 and 2. Consequently, written statements of defendant nos. 1 and 2 are allowed to be placed on record in the interest of justice subject to costs of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiffs vide Section 35, 151 and Order 8 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.

Date :- 09/09/2014.

sdxxx  
( V. B. Gulve Patil )  
Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Pimpalgaon (B).